FZODD	
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	700339199897
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	2823 5.1
Special Instructions to Filing Officer	ت ب ب ب ب ب ب ب ب ب
Office Use Only	
	T GLASS

T GLASS Jan 17 2020



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 16, 2020

,

SUNSHINE STATE CORPORATE COMPLIANCE COMPANY

SUBJECT: 155 GRAND STREET CORP. Ref. Number: W20000003600 **CORRECTED** Please Allow For Same File Date

We have received your document for 155 GRAND STREET CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of your corporation is not available in Florida. An out-of-state corporation whose name is not available must adopt an alternate corporate name for use in Florida. The alternate corporate name must contain "Incorporated," "Company, "Corporation," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp." Please enter the alternate corporate name in the space provided in number one of the application.

The document number of the name conflict is P19000082468.

A consent letter must be submitted with this form to use the name 155 Grand Street Corp., P19000082468

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or double your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tacarri K Glass Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 620A00001218

ा ा ु

с, С

20 1% 16 品1 31 25 25

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Connectiona, DO DOY 6207 (Holl-house, D) 11 00014

155 Grand Street Corp. 240 Kent Avenue, Suite B-30 Brooklyn, NY 11249-4121 Phone: (718) 384-7000 Fax: (866) 926-7679 Email: kennfirm@gmail.com

January 16, 2020

---φ .⊃ ப

To: Florida Secretary Of State

Re: Florida Document ID # P19000082468

To Whom It May Concern:

I, Kenneth Firpo, President and sole shareholder of 155 Grand Street Corp, a New York corporation, hereby consent to use the 2020 T.C. 1.2 same name to register that entity to do business in Florida.

Thank you,

. . .

Kenneth Firpo President

	3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724	
DATE_1/15/2020		
		**WALK IN
entity name 155 G	RAND STREET CORP.	
DOCUMENT NUMBER	<u> </u>	
	PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN	
xxxxxxxx	Plain Copy	
	Certified Copy	
	Certificate of Status	
	PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY	52
	Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments	2030
	Certificate of Good Standing	
	**APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION **	<u>ي.</u> در ۱۲

Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

T 00

TOTAL OWED 70.00

NUMBER OF CERTIFICATES REQUESTED_____

ACCOUNT #: 12016000072

5.8311

Please call Tina at the above number for any issues or concerns. Thank you so much!

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: 155 Grand Street Corp.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Name (of Person	······································	
Harbor Compliance				
	 Firm/Ce	mpany		
1830 Colonial Village Lane				
	Ado	lress		
lancaster, PA 17601				
	Chuister	and Zip code	·····	
confirm agmail.com	City State	and zap code		
		for future annual repor		
141111	r address, (to be used	a for future annual repor	thouncation)	0202
or further information concernit	ig this matter, please	reall:		2020 3121 1 5
			•	: <u>.</u>
larbor Compliance	717 at í	431-9037		сл.
Name of Person	Area Ce) <u>431-9037</u> de Daytime Tele	phone Number	
STREET/COURIER A	DDBESS	MAILING	ADDDECC.	ç;
Registration Section		MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section		<u>5</u> .
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations		
The Centre of Tallahassee		P.O. Box 6327		
2415 N. Monroe Street, S Tallahassee, FL 32303	suite 810	Tallahassee.	FL 32344	
nelosed is a check for the follow				
lease make check payable to: FLOI I \$70.00 Filing Fee 👘 🔲 \$78.			C1 \$\$7 50 CD5	
Cer	tificate of Status	Certified Copy	Certificate C Certificate C	of Status

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

_....

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

155 Grand Street Corp.

(Finter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co.," or "Corp.")

New York	3			
(State of count		(FEI number,)t applicable)		
Amil 21 2000				
(Date	s of incorporation) 5	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)		
1/14/2020				
	(Date first transacted business in F (SLU SECTIONS 607,1501 & 607,150)	lorida, it prior to registration) 2.4.8., to determine penalty liability)		
240 Kent Avenu	e B-30, Brooklyn, NY 11249-4121			
	(Principal office	street address)		
	(Current mailing :	address, if different)		
Name and <u>stre</u>	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. I	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		
Name:	Registered Agents Inc.	- · ·		
fice Address;	7901 4th St N S I E 300			
	St. Petersburg	, Ulorida <u>33702</u>		
	(City)	(Zip code)		

¹⁹. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

· · · · · · · · · · · ·

A. DIRECTORS

LICharman	Kenneth Firpo Name	TChairman	Name;		
ElVice Chairman	Address:	[]Vice Chairman			
Director	Brooklyn, NY 11249-4121	Director			
🗖 President		TIPresident			
Wice President		□Vice President			
ElSecretary	Treasurer	Decretary		ETreasurer	
¹ Other	2000	[] Other		COther	
DChamnan	Name:	TChairman	Name:		
DVice Chairman	Address,	Tivice Chairman			
Director		EDirector		*	
.President		Dresident			
1) Vice President		Wice President			
[1]Secretary	Theasurer	ElSecretary		[] freasurer	
_Other]Other	<u>30ther</u>		TOther	
Titthateman	Name	ffichairman	Name:		
_IVice Chairman	Address	Uvice Chairman	Address.		
LiDirector		Director			2029
TPresident		⊡President			
TVice President		EIV rce President			
Societary	Treasurer	Secretary		())Treasurer	
E)Other	[]Other	[]Other		Differ	ين ن

Important Notice. Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when tilling your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

.

12 Signature of Director or Officer

The officer of director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated berein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$817,155, U.S.

Kenneth Firpo, President

State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of 155 GRAND STREET CORP. was filed on 04/21/2000, with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation.



2020 U. 15 NH 9: 05

4 **

WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 06th day of January two thousand and twenty.

Brandon C. Hughen

Brendan C Hughes Executive Deputy Secretary of State